Miraclean Technology
Co., Ltd.
CE Technical File File No MRC-CE-DMS-
003-02.1 Version V1.0
Instruction for Use Effective
Date 2022-11-28 Page 1 / 6
Instructions for Use
Of
Disposable Medical Swab
Model: 93050E-152, 93050E-101, 93050E-76, 93050F-150, 93050F-103,
93050F-76, 93050G-150, 93050G-103, 93050G-76, 93050H-163, 93050H-
100, 93050H-76, 93050L, 93050M, 96000D,96000E, 96000F, 96000G,
96000GP, FS740, MCA-T260, MCA-T105, MCA-T003, FS707, FS708
Revision records:
Edition Effective Date Summary of revision Approved by Audited by Written by
V1.0 2022.11.28 Initial version Zhai Ying Cui Liu Chen Miao
V1.0                      Miraclean Technology Co., Ltd.                    Effective: 2023.11.28
                                         Page  / 6 1
Instructions for Use
[Product Name]
Disposable Medical Swab
[Product Model]
93050E-152, 93050E-101, 93050E-76, 93050F-150, 93050F-103, 93050F-76, 93050G-
150, 93050G-103, 93050G-76, 93050H-163, 93050H-100, 93050H-76, 93050L, 93050M,
96000D, 96000E, 96000F, 96000G, 96000GP, FS740, MCA-T260, MCA-T105, MCA-
T003, FS707, FS708
[Packaging Specification]
Single package: 1pc/bag
Sales Package: 1) 25pcs/bag; 100pcs/bag (except for MCA-T260, MCA-T105, MCA-T003)
2) 10pcs/bag (only for MCA-T260, MCA-T105)
3) 20pcs/bag (only for MCA-T003)
[Intended Use]
The Disposable Medical Swab is intended to provide in sterile form, application for
surface cleaning, wiping, and disinfection.
[Scope and Limitations of Application]
Used by medical and health units and family health care.
[Description]
Model Description
93050E-152, 93050E-101, 93050E-
76, 93050L, 93050M, 96000D,
96000G, 96000GP, FS740
The Disposable medical swab consists of a plastic handle,
breakpoint and sponge swab tip. The long handle is easy
to hold and suitable for different groups of people.
93050F-150, 93050F-103, 93050F-
76, 93050G-150, 93050G-103,
93050G-76, 93050H-163, 93050H-
100, 93050H-76, 96000E, 96000F,
MCA-T260, MCA-T105, MCA-T003,
FS707, FS708
The Disposable medical swab consists of a plastic handle
and sponge swab tip. The long handle is easy to hold and
suitable for different groups of people.
V1.0                      Miraclean Technology Co., Ltd.                    Effective: 2023.11.28
       Page 2 / 5
[Model Difference List]
NO. Model
Tip Width
(mm)
Tip Length
(mm)
Break Length
(mm)
Total Length
(mm)
1.  93050E-152 8.5 25 35 152
2.  93050E-101 8.5 25 35 101
3.  93050E-76 8.5 25 35 76
4.  93050F-150 6.5 25 / 150
5.  93050F-103 6.5 25 / 103
6.  93050F-76 6.5 25 / 76
7.  93050G-150 8.5 25 / 150
8.  93050G-103 8.5 25 / 103
9.  93050G-76 8.5 25 / 76
10.  93050H-163 6 17 / 163
11.  93050H-100 6 17 / 100
12.  93050H-76 6 17 / 76
13.  93050L 4 15 78 153
14.  93050M 4 15 95 153
15.  96000D 3 14.5 77 153